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N.M. CURTIS EARTH WORKS, INC.

P.O. Box 270 North Berwick, ME 03906

Beruick . Jifaine Phone: (207) 957-4118 - Fax: (207)957-4063
www.curtisearthworks.com
Equipment and Labor Rates Effective January 2025
All Equipment Requires a 4 Hour Minimum
Hourly Daily w/o Weekly w/o Mon/thly
w/Operator Operator & Operator & wro
Fuel Fuel Fuel Operator &
EQ. # Fuel
DOZERS
D101 2016 CATD5 21,000 LB $215.00
D102 2018 CAT D6N 40,000 LB $350.00
*GPS/RTS Add $75.00 Per Hour
COMPACTION EQUIPMENT
C101 2016 INGERSOLE RAND SD455 56 IN $140.00
C103 2009 CAT CS563D 84 IN $190.00
C105 FORWARD REVERSE COMPACTOR 700 LB $320.00
C106 Trench Roller- Remote Control 32 1IN $400.00
EXCAVATORS
EX102 2014 CAT 305.5 12,000 LB $150.00
EX107 2021 CAT 310 22,500 LB $185.00
wW/ROTARY BUCKET $205.00
EX105 2019 CAT 325 57,000 LB $250.00
W/ROTARY BUCKET $295.00
EX104 2014 CAT 328 73,000 LB $315.00
w/HAMMER 8K $475.00
w/STUMP SHEAR $375.00
EX106 2021 CAT 335 77,000 LB $315.00
EX107 2019 CAT 349 117,000 LB $440.00
w/GPS, RTS
*GPS/RTS Add $75.00 Per Hour
LOADERS
L107 2023 CAT 239 7,000 LB $150.00
L101 2012 CAT 259 9,000 LB $150.00
w/Attachment $175.00
L104 2020 CAT 289 11,000 LB $170.00
w/High Flow $225.00
w/Hay Mulcher $225.00
w/Attachment $195.00
L103 2012 CAT 930K 31,000 LB $200.00
L105 2021 CAT 966M XE w/ Scales 53,000 LB $285.00
L106 2014 CAT 950K 42,500 LB $225.00
L108 2016 CAT 950M 42,500 LB $225.00
L109 2019 CAT 972M XE w/ Scales 57,000 LB $335.00
Attachments Available
Pallet Forks, Sweepers, Rock Hound, Harley Rake, Bush Hog,
Snow Pusher, Snow Angle Blade, Side Dump Buckets
SCREENING/ CRUSHING EQUIPMENT
S101 2009 EXTEC ROBO-TRACKS w/CONVEYOR $195.00
S102 2020 Astec KPI- JCI GT205S Screening Plant- TRACKS $265.00
S103 2023 Astec GT165 Screening Plant - TRACKS $265.00
CR101 2020 Astec KPI-JCI GT125 27x42 Track Jaw Crusher $425.00
CR102 2020 Astec KPI-JCI FT200 Track Cone Crusher $500.00
CR103 2022 Astec KPI-JCI GT4280 Track Conveyor $150.00
WATERPUMPS
2" and 3' PUMP W/HOSES $185.00 $635.00
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TRUCKS

T# TRI-AXLE DUMP 18 CY
TRI-AXLE DUMP w/20 TN. TAG TRAILER
TOO7 TRI-AXLE TRACTOR w/60 TN. LOW BED
T# TRACTOR w/3 AXLE TRAILER DUMP 28 CY
T#H 10 WHEEL DUMP 14 CY
w/ 3500 GAL Water Tank
w/ SANDER
TO03, 015 6 WHEEL DUMP 3CY
w/ 500 GALWater Tank
6 WHEEL DUMP w/PLOW, SANDER
TO08, 014 1.5 TN SUPPORT TRUCK w/POWER TOOLS
T#H 3/4 - 1TN SUPPORT TRUCK

OFF- ROAD TRUCKS
HT001 2009 CAT 730 Haul Truck 30 TN
HT002 2017 CAT 735 Haul Truck 35TN

TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS

SITE SAFETY PACKAGE (signs, cones, barrels) per crew
JERSEY BARRIER RENTAL (mob. & demob. Not included)
ARROW BOARD

TYPE | BARRIER

TYPE Ill BARRIER

TRAFFIC DRUM

TRAFFIC CONES

SIGNS

SHORING EQUIPMENT
SMALL BOXES
TRENCH BOXES
MANHOLE BOXES
STEEL PLATES

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT
Air Compressor w/ Jack Hammer
w/ Hole Hog

Mcelroy Fusion Machine

Electro Fusion Machine

Muller Tap Machine

Water Pipe Tester

Walk Behind Pavement Saw
Ground Heater

Mortar Mixer - Multi Quip

Finn B40 Hay Mulcher

LABOR RATES-HOURLY

PROJECT MANAGER

SUPERVISOR

FOREMAN

PIPE LAYER

CONSTRUCTION WORKER

TRUCK DRIVER

OPERATOR

ONE PERSON LAYOUT CREW wi/vehicle & Survey Equipment
*LABOR RATES DO NOT INCLUDE SUPPORT VEHICLES

*LABOR RATES SHALL BE TIME AND ONE HALF (1-1/2) AFTER 8 HRS. DAILY OR 40 HOURS WEEKLY.

DOUBLE TIME SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS AND NIGHTS
Note: Equipment Rentals

$125.00
$165.00
$200.00 + permits

$165.00
$115.00
$145.00
$145.00
$85.00
$95.00
$125.00
$90.00
$75.00
$275.00
$300.00

$400.00

$ 210.00

$25.00

$105.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$235.00

$350.00

$350.00

$105.00

$50.00

$75.00
$125.00
$125.00
$95.00
$70.00
$65.00
$65.00
$80.00
$200.00

Hourly Rates are based on a four hour minimum and includes an operator and fuel.

Daily, Weekly & Monthly rates do not include operators or fuel.
Daily = 8 hrs, Weekly = 40 hrs, Monthly = 160 hrs.

Extended hourly use will be billed on a prorated basis. Mobilization Charges Not Included.

$9.00 per foot/month
$ 410.00 $ 930.00
$50.00 $155.00
$260.00 $755.00
$50.00 $155.00
$50.00 $155.00
$50.00 $155.00
$720.00 $2,185.00
$1,025.00 $3,000.00
$1,025.00 $3,000.00
$310.00 $925.00
$275.00
$350.00
$290.00
$150.00
$150.00
$200.00
$250.00
$2,100.00
$175.00
$475.00
01.31.2025
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