

N.M. CURTIS EARTH WORKS, INC. P.O. Box 270 North Berwick, ME 03906 Phone: (207) 957-4118 · Fax: (207)957-4063

one. (207) 937-4116 • Fax. (207)937-40

www.curtisearthworks.com

Equipment and Labor Rates Effective January 2025

All Equipment Requires a 4 Hour Minimum

<u>EQ. #</u>				Hourly w/Operator Fuel	Daily w/o Operator & Fuel	Weekly w/o Operator & Fuel	Monthly w/o Operator & Fuel
		DOZERS					
D101	2016		21,000 LB	\$215.00			
D102	2018	CAT D6N	40,000 LB	\$350.00			
		*GPS/RTS Add \$75.00 Per Hour					
C101	2016	COMPACTION EQUIPMENT	57 DI	¢140.00			
C101 C103	2016	INGERSOLE RAND SD45 5 CAT CS563D	56 IN 84 IN	\$140.00 \$190.00			
C105	2009	FORWARD REVERSE COMPACTOR	700 LB	\$190.00	\$320.00		
C105		Trench Roller- Remote Control	32 IN		\$400.00		
0100			52 11		φ - 00.00		
EV102	2014	EXCAVATORS	12 000 L D	¢150.00			
EX102		CAT 305.5	12,000 LB	\$150.00			
EX107	2021	CAT 310 w/ROTARY BUCKET	22,500 LB	\$185.00 \$205.00			
EX105	2019	CAT 325	57,000 LB	\$205.00 \$250.00			
EATUJ	2019	w/ROTARY BUCKET	57,000 LB	\$295.00			
EX104	2014	CAT 328	73,000 LB	\$315.00			
LATO	2014	w/HAMMER 8K	73,000 LD	\$475.00			
		w/STUMP SHEAR		\$375.00			
EX106	2021	CAT 335	77,000 LB	\$315.00			
EX107	2019	CAT 349	117,000 LB	\$440.00			
		w/GPS, RTS	,				
		*GPS/RTS Add \$75.00 Per Hour					
		LOADERS					
L107	2023	CAT 239	7,000 LB	\$150.00			
L101	2012	CAT 259	9,000 LB	\$150.00			
		w/Attachment		\$175.00			
L104	2020	CAT 289	11,000 LB	\$170.00			
		w/High Flow		\$225.00			
		w/Hay Mulcher		\$225.00			
		w/Attachment		\$195.00			
L103	2012	CAT 930K	31,000 LB	\$200.00			
L105	2021		53,000 LB	\$285.00			
L106		CAT 950K	42,500 LB	\$225.00 \$225.00			
L108 L109		CAT 950M CAT 972M XE w/ Scales	42,500 LB 57,000 LB	\$225.00 \$335.00			
L109	2019	CAT 972INI AE W/ Scales	57,000 LB	\$335.00			
<u>Attachm</u>	ents Av						
		Pallet Forks, Sweepers, Rock Hound, Harley Rake, Bush Hog,					
		Snow Pusher, Snow Angle Blade, Side Dump Buckets					
		SCREENING/ CRUSHING EQUIPMENT					
S101	2009	EXTEC ROBO-TRACKS w/CONVEYOR		\$195.00			
S102	2020	Astec KPI- JCI GT205S Screening Plant- TRACKS		\$265.00			
S103	2023	Astec GT165 Screening Plant - TRACKS		\$265.00			
CR101	2020	Astec KPI-JCI GT125 27x42 Track Jaw Crusher		\$425.00			
CR102	2020	Astec KPI-JCI FT200 Track Cone Crusher		\$500.00			
CR103	2022	Astec KPI-JCI GT4280 Track Conveyor		\$150.00			
		WATERPUMPS					
		2" and 3' PUMP W/HOSES			\$185.00	\$635.00	
						• • •	

https://curtisearthworks-my.sharepoint.com/personal/vicki_curtisearthworks_com1/Documents/CURTIS SHARE/NMCEI PROJECTS/T & M Rates/EQUIPMENT LABOR RATES 01.31.2025.xlsx Sheet1

		TRUCKS					
T#		TRI-AXLE DUMP	18 CY	\$125.00			
111		TRI-AXLE DUMP w/20 TN. TAG TRAILER	10 0 1	\$165.00			
T007		TRI-AXLE TRACTOR w/60 TN. LOW BED		\$200.00 + permits			
T#		TRACTOR w/3 AXLE TRAILER DUMP	28 CY	\$165.00			
T#		10 WHEEL DUMP	14 CY	\$115.00			
		w/ 3500 GAL Water Tank		\$145.00			
T03, 015		w/ SANDER 6 WHEEL DUMP	3 CY	\$145.00 \$85.00			
105, 015		w/ 500 GALWater Tank	301	\$85.00			
		6 WHEEL DUMP w/PLOW, SANDER		\$125.00			
T08, 014		1.5 TN SUPPORT TRUCK w/POWER TOOLS		\$90.00			
T#		3/4 - 1TN SUPPORT TRUCK		\$75.00			
		OFF- ROAD TRUCKS					
HT001	2009	CAT 730 Haul Truck	30 TN	\$275.00			
HT002	2017	CAT 735 Haul Truck	35 TN	\$300.00			
		TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS			* 400.00		
		SITE SAFETY PACKAGE (signs, cones, barrels) per crew			\$400.00	00.00	
		JERSEY BARRIER RENTAL (mob. & demob. Not included) ARROW BOARD			\$ 210.00	\$9.00 \$ 410.00	per foot/month \$ 930.00
		TYPE I BARRIER			\$25.00	\$50.00	\$155.00
		TYPE III BARRIER			\$105.00	\$260.00	\$755.00
		TRAFFIC DRUM			\$25.00	\$50.00	\$155.00
		TRAFFIC CONES			\$25.00	\$50.00	\$155.00
		SIGNS			\$25.00	\$50.00	\$155.00
		SHORING EQUIPMENT					
		SMALL BOXES			\$235.00	\$720.00	\$2,185.00
		TRENCH BOXES			\$350.00	\$1,025.00	\$3,000.00
		MANHOLE BOXES			\$350.00	\$1,025.00	\$3,000.00
		STEEL PLATES			\$105.00	\$310.00	\$925.00
		MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT					
		Air Compressor w/ Jack Hammer			\$50.00	\$275.00	
		w/ Hole Hog			\$75.00	\$350.00	
		Mcelroy Fusion Machine				\$290.00	
		Electro Fusion Machine				\$150.00	
		Muller Tap Machine				\$150.00	
		Water Pipe Tester Walk Behind Pavement Saw				\$200.00 \$250.00	
		Ground Heater				\$2,100.00	
		Mortar Mixer - Multi Quip				\$175.00	
		Finn B40 Hay Mulcher				\$475.00	
		LABOR RATES-HOURLY		¢125.00			
		PROJECT MANAGER SUPERVISOR		\$125.00 \$125.00			
		FOREMAN		\$125.00			
		PIPE LAYER		\$70.00			
		CONSTRUCTION WORKER		\$65.00			
		TRUCK DRIVER		\$65.00			
		OPERATOR		\$80.00			
		ONE PERSON LAYOUT CREW w/vehicle & Survey Equipmen		\$200.00			
	*LABOR RATES DO NOT INCLUDE SUPPORT VEHICLES						
	*LABOR RATES SHALL BE TIME AND ONE HALF (1-1/2) AFTER 8 HRS. DAILY OR 40 HOURS WEEKLY. DOUBLE TIME SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS AND NIGHTS <u>Note: Equipment Rentals</u> Hourly Rates are based on a four hour minimum and includes an operator and fuel. Daily, Weekly & Monthly rates do not include operators or fuel.						
		Daily = 8 hrs, Weekly = 40 hrs, Monthly = 160 hrs.	m Channel M	ot Included			
		Extended hourly use will be billed on a prorated basis. Mobilization	n Charges N	ot included.			01.31.2025